BOYER FLOOR AMENDMENT #2
Council Member Boyer offers the following second floor amendment to File No. 2018-504:
(1) For the City Council, Provide additional funding in the amount of $46,900 associated with 2017-2018 savings from within City Council Staff Services and City Council Direct Expenditures for Council Chamber upgrade as follows:

FROM:
	Account
	Index Code – Subobject
	Project
	Amount

	GF/GSD Transfer from FB
	JXSF011 - 38901
	
	46,900

	ITD System Development
	AFIT53A – 341200
	ITCC01-01
	46,900


TO:

	Account
	Index Code – Subobject
	Project
	Amount

	Council Staff Services
	CCSS011AD – 04215
	
	46,900

	ITD System Development
	AFIT53A – 06427
	ITCC01-01
	46,900


(2) On page 18, lines 18-19, and page 57, line 28, strike “Revised Schedule B4-a” and insert “Second Revised Schedule B4-a”;
(3) On page 18, line 30, and page 57, line 7 strike “Schedule A-4” and insert “Revised Schedule A-4”;
(4) Remove Revised Schedule B4-a and replace with Second Revised Schedule B-4a; 

(5) Remove Schedule A-4 and replace with Revised Schedule A-4; 
(6) General Counsel and the Council Auditor’s Office are authorized to make all changes to titles, tables of content, Ordinance Code, journal entries, schedules, attachments, editorial and text changes consistent with the changes set forth herein to 2018-504 to effectuate the Council’s action;
(7) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence, title and table of contents to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

  /s/ Margaret M. Sidman 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman 
GC-#1237094-v1-2018-504_Boyer_2nd_Floor_Amd_.doc
1
- 2 -


